
Inhalation Exposure Core Rates valid from May 1, 2023 to April 30, 2024 

Core Services – Pulmonary Testing 

Labor rate per hour  

Pulmonary Physiologist Labor Rate  

$66 

$106 

Description 

Baseline Airway Resistance  

Composite Rate 

$115.92

Airway Responsiveness 

Allergen Responsiveness 

Static Lung Mechanics 

Physiological Monitoring – Aerosol Therapy 

Late Phase Allergen Responsiveness  

DLCO  

$510.04 

$469.53 

$228.43 

$172.42 

$920.17 

$339.84

Core Services – Inhalation Exposure 

Description Composite Rate 

General Expenses per exposure hour  

Chamber Related Expenses per hour  

Ozone Generation and Monitoring per hour  

$3.94 

$2.22 

$9.07 

Ponemah Aerosol Inhalation System per animal 

Filtered Air Room Housing per day  

Cigarette Smoke Exposure per week  

$49.87

$9.15 

$857.33 




