Inhalation Exposure Core Rates valid from May 1, 2023 to April 30, 2024

Core Services – Pulmonary Testing

Labor rate per hour	\$66
Pulmonary Physiologist Labor Rate	\$106
Description	Composite Rate
Baseline Airway Resistance	\$115.92
Airway Responsiveness	\$510.04
Allergen Responsiveness	\$469.53
Static Lung Mechanics	\$228.43
Physiological Monitoring – Aerosol Therapy	\$172.42
Late Phase Allergen Responsiveness	\$920.17
DLCO	\$339.84

Core Services – Inhalation Exposure

Description	<u>Composite Rate</u>
General Expenses per exposure hour	\$3.94
Chamber Related Expenses per hour	\$2.22
Ozone Generation and Monitoring per hour	\$9.07
Ponemah Aerosol Inhalation System per animal	\$49.87
Filtered Air Room Housing per day	\$9.15
Cigarette Smoke Exposure per week	\$857.33